Attachment 12

CELIN

g ] e
¥ Celina Primary School
To: Dr. Ken Schmiesing and the Celina City BOE
From: Michelle Duncan
Date: June 4, 2019
Re: Celina Primary School ~ Consumable Workbook Cost ~ Student Book Bill Fees

Please see the attached sheets for a breakdown of consumable costs by grade-level for the 2019-2020 school
year. This document has been provided and prepared for the June 2019 Celina City Schools Board of
Education Meeting.

Please let us know if you have any questions!
Go DOGS!

Mlichelle Duncan

Michelle Duncan

2019-2020 Cost 2019-2020 Board Pick-Up 2019-2020 Book Bill
Kindergarten $110.76 $35.76 $75.00
First Grade $80.27 $5.27 $75.00

Second Grade $77.58 $2.58 $75.00




Kindergarten Consumable Materials ~ 2019-2020 School Year

Subject Program Workbook/Material Cost Amount
Mathematics Teacher Purchased $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Science Teacher Purchased $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Social Studies Scholastic Scholastic New - $5.75 $5.75

Let's Find Out
Handwriting Teacher Purchased $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Art Teacher Purchased $6.00 $6.00 $6.00
Tech Fee Tech Fee $10.00 $10.00 $25.00
Headphones $15.00 $15.00
Classroom Supplies Teacher Purchased See Below * $27.18
Subtotal: $78.93
15% Shipping $11.83
Subtotal: $90.76
Printed Materials Tri-Star Printing $20.00
Grand Total: $110.76

*Kindergarten Classroom Supplies ~ Teacher Purchased

Crayons $10.07
Scissors $2.45
Pencils $1.13
Erasers $0.97
Highlighters $0.51
Dry Erase Markers $7.57
Glue Sticks $1.78
Clay / Play-doh $0.75
Colored Pencils $1.95
Total $27.18




First Grade Consumable Materials ~ 2019-2020 School Year

Subject Program Workbook/Material Cost Amount

Social Studies Scholastic Scholastic News $5.75 $5.75
Classroom Supplies Teacher Purchased See Below ** $16.75

Handwriting Teacher Purchased $5.00 $5.00
Tech Fee $10.00
Subtotal: $37.50

15% Shipping $7.77

Subtotal: $45.27

Printed Materials Tri-Star Printing $35.00
Grand Total: $80.27

** First Grade Classroom Supplies ~ Teacher Purchased

8 Glue Sticks $6.80
4 Expo dry erase markers $4.08
1” binder $1.24
2 boxes of 100 sheet $0.34
protectors

5" scissors $0.16
Colored pencils $0.57
Take home book bag $3.56

Total: | $16.75




Second Grade Consumable Materials ~ 2019-2020 School Year

Subject Program Workbook/Material Cost Amount
Social Studies Scholastic News Second Grade $5.75 $5.75
Scholastic News
Handwriting Teacher Purchased $5.00 $5.00
Handwriting Handwriting Without | Printing Power - Gr. 2 | $7.50 $7.50
Tears
Writing EPS Literacy & Words | Use When | $2.50 $2.50
Intervention Write
Classroom Supplies | Teacher Purchased 2 - 1"binders and $2.82 $2.82
sheet protectors
Classroom Supplies The Communicator Take home portfolio $1.35 $1.35
Tech Fee $10.00 $10.00
Subtotal: $34.92
15% Shipping $7.66
Subtotal: $42.58
Printed Materials Tri-Star Printing $35.00
Grand Total: $77.58




CPS Consumable Materials Summary

Cost Board-PickUp Bookbill Cost Board-PickUp Bookbill
2013-2014 2013-2014 2013-2014 2014-2015 2014-2015 2014-2015
$81.43 $6.43 $75.00 $115.61 $40.61 $75.00
$79.23 $4.23 $75.00 $50.30 -$24.70 $75.00
$120.98 $45.98 $75.00 $64.19 -$10.81 $75.00
Cost Board-PickUp Bookbill Cost Board-PickUp Bookbill
2015-2016 2015-2016 2015-2016 2016-2017 2016-2017 2016-2017
$116.25 $41.25 $75.00 $124.36 $49.36 $75.00
$80.55 $5.55 $75.00 $83.75 $8.75 $75.00
$82.24 $7.24 $75.00 $78.22 $3.22 $75.00
Cost Board-PickUp Bookbill Cost Board-PickUp Bookbill
2017-2018 2017-2018 2017-2018 2018-2019 2018-2019 2018-2019
$112.60 $37.60 $75.00 $127.91 $562.91 $75.00
$94.60 $19.60 $75.00 $79.36 $4.36 $75.00
$88.75 $13.75 $75.00 $81.27 $6.27 $75.00
Cost Board-PickUp Bookbill
2019-2020 2019-2020 2019-2020
$75.00
$80.27 $5.27 $75.00
$77.58 $2.58 $75.00
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5/31/2019

Celina Intermediate School
2019-20 Fifth Grade Workbook Fees

Subject Company Cost Reguisition #
Language Arts Scholastic $ 12.00 IN3445
Math Go Math $ 10.00
Technology Fee $ 10.00
Art Supplies $ 7.25
Agenda $ 3.54 IN3429
Report Card Envelope $ 0.15 IN3430
Enterprise $ 3.00
Paper $ 4.00
Reading App $ 200
Science Consumables $ 3.50

Total $ 60.44

Recommend collecting $60.00




5/31/2019

Celina Intermediate School
2019-20 Sixth Grade Workbook Fees

Subject Company Cost Requisition #

LA Triumph Learning $ 12.00 IN3435
Math Go Math $ 10.00
Social Studies Simple Solutions $ 14.00 IN3457
Technology Fee $ 10.00
Science Consumables $ 2.00
Agenda ) 3.54 IN3429
Report Card Envelope 3 0.15 IN3430
Enterprise ) 0.40
Reading App 3 2.00

TOTAL $ 60.19

Recommend collecting $60.00




Revised 6/17/19

Celina Middle School
Student Fees

2019-2020

7t Grade

Art — Supplies $7.50
LAW | & Il - Workbooks & Novel $15.50
Computer Tech — Earbuds $2.00
Science - Lab fee & Agenda $6.00
World History — Workbook $6.00
Technology Fee $10.00
Language Arts — 3 novels $25.00

$72.00%*

8t Grade

Art — Supplies $7.50
Computer Tech — Earbuds $2.00
Science — Workbook, Lab Fee $18.00
Language Arts — 2 Novels, Notebook  $16.00
Algebra/Pre-Algebra — Calculator $12.00
Technology Fee $10.00
LAW | & Il - Workbooks $14.50
American History — Agenda $4.00

$84.00**

**Band Students Add $10.00
**Choir Students Add $10.00



6/12/2019

Course Fees - Studentinformation

Studentinformation > Management > School Administration > Fees Administration > Course Fees

Course Fees Maintenance

From this screen, you can display, add, change and delete data pertaining to Course Fees.

The Fee was saved successfully

[ Add Course Fee}
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Course
Code

BUS607

BUS611

ART509

ART510

ART503

ART504

ARTS13

ART515

TEC624

TEC632

ARTS507

ART512

ART591

SCI500

SCI510

ENG501

ENG502

Course Name

ACCOUNTING 1

ACCOUNTING 2

ACRYLIC PAINTING 1

ACRYLIC PAINTING 2

ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR 1

ADOBE ILLUSTRATOR 2

ADOBE PHOTOSHOP

ADOBE PHOTOSHOP 2

ADV WOOD WORKING

ADV. HOME MAINT

ADVANCED CERAMICS

ADVANCED
PHOTOGRAPHY

AP ART HISTORY

AP BIOLOGY

AP CHEMISTRY

AP ENGLISH LIT &
COMP

AP ENGLISH LIT &
COMP

Show Active Only
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Course
Section

Fee
Code

BUS607

BUS611

ARTS509

ART510

ARTS503

ARTS504

ARTS513

ART515

TEC624

TEC632

ARTS507

ARTS12

ART591

SCI391

SCI510

ENG501

ENG502

Fee Text
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Fee
Amount

$97.50

$80.75

$75.00

$75.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$15.00

$50.00

$65.00

$10.00

$57.00

$62.00

$20.50

$20.50

AD

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

CELINA HIGH SCHOOL
2018-2019

WD

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

Acct
Code

Active

17
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Course
Code

TEC651

ART514

TEC630

MUS642

SCiI211

8Cl212

SCle08

BUSE09

BUS610

TEC625

TS900

FCS649

ARTS506

ARTS505

MUS625

SCI310

FCS645

BUS600

BUS601

BUSB02

BUS603

MUS603

Course Name

ARCHITECTURAL
DRAFTING

ART

BASIC HOME
MAINTNCE

BEGINNING GUITAR

BIOLOGY SEM1

BIOLOGY SEM2

BIOTECHNOLOGY

BUSINESS LAW

BUSINESS MATH

CABINETRY

CAD-ST MARYS

CAREER SEARCH

CERAMICS 2

CERAMICS/SCULPTURE

CHAMBER CHOIR

CHEMISTRY

CHILD DEVELOPMENT

COLLEGE & CAREEER
READINESS

COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS 1

COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS 2

COMPUTER
APPLICATIONS 3

CONCERT BAND

Show Active Only

Course Fees - Studentinformation

Course
Section

Fee
Code

TEC651

ART514

TEC630

MUS642

SCI21

SCI212

SCI608

BUS6E09

BUS610

TEC625

TS800

FCS649

ART506

ART505

MUSB625

SCI310

FCS645

BUS600

BUS601

BUS602

BUS603

MUS603

Fee Text

Supplies

Supplies
supplies
Beginning
Guitar
Class
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Fee
Amount

$15.00

$50.00

$30.00

$20.00

$18.00
$18.00
$12.00
$10.00
$30.15
$25.00
$85.00

$5.00
$50.00
$50.00
$10.00
$42.00
$15.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$20.00

AD

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

WD

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

Acct
Code

Active

207
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Course
Code

MUS623

TS931

ARTS500

ARTS501

ART502

SCI605

TEC650

ENG211

ENG212

ENG311

ENG312

ENG411

ENG412

ENG111

ENG112

FCS651

BUS615

SCI610

sCie12

TEC621

FCS643

SCh21

SCl122

ENG122

Course Name

CONCERT CHOIR

CYBER-SECURE

DRAW 1

DRAW 2

DRAW 3

ECOLOGY

ENGINEERING
DRAFTING

ENGLISH 10 SEM1

ENGLISH 10 SEM2

ENGLISH 11 SEM1

ENGLISH 11 SEM2

ENGLISH 12

ENGLISH 12

ENGLISH 9 SEM1

ENGLISH 9 SEM2

FINANCIAL
MANAGEMENT

FINANCIAL
MANAGEMENT

FORENSICS

FORENSICS 2

GENERAL DRAFTING

HEALTHY & SAFE
FOODS

HONORS BIO SEM 1

HONORS BIO SEM 2

HONORS ENG 9 SEM2

Show Active Only
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Course Fees - Studentinformation

Course
Section

Fee
Code

MUS623

TS931

ARTS500

ARTS501

ART502

SCI605

TEC650

ENG211

ENG212

ENG31

ENG312

ENG411

ENG412

ENG111

ENG112

FCS651

BUS615

SCI610

SCle12

TEC621

FCS643

SCi121

SCi122

ENG122

Fee Text
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

supplies

Supplies

Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Fee
Amount

$10.00

$65.00

$65.00

$65.00

$75.00

$5.00

$15.00

$10.00

$10.00

$4.00

$4.00

$5.00

$5.00

$16.00

$16.00

$15.00

$10.00

$12.00

$12.00

$15.00

$25.00

$18.00

$18.00

$10.00

AD

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

WD

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

Acct
Code

Active

317



6/12/2019
Course
Code
]ﬁ[ y" ENG221

W & ENG222

ENG321

ENG322

W & ENG121

W & SCI602
W & ART599
W & TECs31
Iy & BUS605
W & sciz4
W & TEC620
W & ART508
W &  TS881
W ¢  TS871
W & TS891
W & TS
I & TsS860
W ¢ TS730
W & TS820
W & TS840

Course Name

HONORS ENGLISH 10
SEM1

HONORS ENGLISH 10
SEM2

HONORS ENGLISH 11
SEM1

HONORS ENGLISH 11
SEM2

HONORS ENGLISH 9
SEM1

HUMAN ANATOMY

INDEPENDENT STUDY
ART

INTERIOR DESIGN

INTRO TO BUSINESS

INTRO TO PHYSICAL
SCIENCE

INTRO TO TECH

JEWELRY

JR AUTO-ENGINE
PTRAIN

JR CHILDHOOD-
CURRIC&INSTRUCT

JR CONSTRCT-CORE
TECHNLGY

JR INTRACT MEDIA-DES
TECHNIQUE

JR MED PREP

JR PRECISION
MACHINE

JRVET TECH

JR WELDING

Show Active Only
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Course Fees - StudentInformation

Course
Section

Fee

Code

ENG221

ENG222

ENG321

ENG322

ENG121

SCl602

ART599

TEC631

BUS605

SCI317

TEC620

ART508

TS881

TS871

TS891

TS941

TS860

TS730

TS820

TS840

Fee Text

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Fee

Amount

$14.50

$14.50

$19.00

$19.00

$10.00

$17.00

$45.00

$15.00

$10.00

$34.00

$42.50

$60.00

$42.00

$91.00

$50.00

$65.00

$90.00

$55.00

$75.00

$100.00

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

WD

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

Acct
Code

Active

477



6/12/2019

Course
Code Course Name

W & TS911  JR. GRAPHICS-VIS DES
PRIMER

W & ENG612 LITERATURE & FILM

il & FCS641 MANAGING
TRANSITIONS

W & FCS647 PESRONAL WELLNESS

i & ART511 PHOTOGRAPHY

W & SCI112  PHYSCIAL SCI SEM 2

I & SCI111  PHYSICAL SCI SEM1

W & SCl411  PHYSICS

W & SCl12 PHYSICS

W & SCI301 PHYSIOLOGY 1

W & SCI302 PHYSIOLOGY 1

Wl 4 ENG201 PRACENGLISH 10
SEM1

T & ENG202 PRACENGLISH 10
SEM2

] & ENG401 PRACENGLISH 12

W] & ENG402 PRAC ENGLISH 12

W & SCI201 PRACTICAL BIOLOGY
SEM1

W & SCI202 PRACTICAL BIOLOGY
SEM2

W & ENG101 PRACTICAL ENGY SEM1

W & ENG102 PRACTICAL ENGY SEM2

W & ENG301 PRACTICAL ENGLISH 11
1SEM

] & ENG302 PRACTICAL ENGLISH 11
2SEM

Show Active Only
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Course Fees - Studentinformation

Course
Section

Fee
Code

TS911

ENG612

FCS641

FCSe47

ART511

SCi12

SCI11

SCl4M1

SCl412

SCI301

SCI302

ENG201

ENG202

ENG401

ENG402

SCI201

SCI202

ENG101

ENG102

ENG301

ENG302

Fee Text

Supplies

supplies

Supplies

Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies
Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

Fee
Amount

$90.00

$7.00

$25.00

$25.00

$65.00

$7.00

$7.00

$20.50

$20.50

$5.00

$5.00

$10.00

$10.00

$11.00

$11.00

$9.00

$9.00

$16.00

$16.00

$9.00

$9.00

AD

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

ADM

WD

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

WITH

Acct
Code

Active

517



6/12/2019 Course Fees - Studentinformation

Course Course Fee Fee Acct
Code Course Name Section Code Fee Text Amount AD WD Code Active
W ¢ SP101  READING SP101  supplies $10.00 ADM WITH @

INTERVENTION 1st sem

i & SP102 READING SP102 Supplies $10.00 ADM WITH (]
INTERVENTION 2nd sem

I & ENG610 SHAKESPEARE ENG610  supplies $20.00 ADM WITH (5]

W & TS876 SR CHILDHOOD-ED TS876  Supplies $100.50 ADM WITH (]
PRINCIPLES

] & TS916 SR GRAPHICS-DIG TS916  Supplies $100.00 ADM  WITH @
MEDIA ART

W & TS946  SRINTRACT MEDIA- TS946  Supplies $65.00 ADM WITH ®
DGTAL GRAPHIC

W & TS865 SRMEDPREP TS865  Supplies $50.00 ADM WITH (2]

I ¢ TS735 SRPRECISON TS735  Supplies $55.00 ADM WITH @
MACHINE

] & TS825 SRVETTECH TS825  Supplies $50.00 ADM  WITH @

] & TS845 SR WELDING TS845  Supplies  $100.00 ADM  WITH ®

] #° TS886  SR.AUTO-GRND TS886  Supplies $4200 ADM WITH )
TRASPORT

W 4 TS89  SR.CONSTRUCT- TS896  Supplies $50.00 ADM WITH e
COVER&FINSH

W & MUSB02 SYMPHONIC BAND MUS602  Supliies $20.00 ADM WITH ©

] & SCI600 TOPICS IN BIO SCI600  Supplies $13.00 ADM WITH ®

i & MUS621 WOMEN'S SELECT MUS621  Supplies $10.00 ADM WITH
CHOIR

W & TEC622 WOODS TECH 1 TEC622  Supplies $25.00 ADM WITH @

] & TEC623 WOODS TECH 2 TEC623  Supplies $25.00 ADM WITH 1]

W] & FCS100 YEARBOOK SEM1 FCS100  Supplies $5.00 ADM WITH @

U & FCS200 YEARBOOK SEM2 FCS200  Supplies $5.00 ADM WITH @

] & SCl604 ZOOLOGY SCl604  Supplies $12.00 ADM WITH e

Show Active Only
124 Records Displayed Back To Top
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TRI STAR LAB FEES - 2019 -2020

Interactive Media $65.00
(Jr. & Sr.)

Jr. Graphics $90.00
Sr. Graphics $100.00
Jr. Construction $50.00

(fee includes OSHA 10 certification)

Sr. Contruction $50.00
(fee includes OSHA 10 certification)

Automotive Technology $42.00
(Jr. & Sr.)

Jr. Early Childhood $91.00

Sr. Early Childhood $100.50

(Includes First Aid Training)

Jr. Ag. Mechanics $55.00
Sr. Ag. Mechanics $50.00
Jr. Vet Tech $75.00

Sr. Vet Tech $50.00

Precision Machining
Welding

Jr. Med Prep

Sr. Med Prep

Jr. REC Tech

Sr. REC Tech

C.A.D./Engineering

$55.00
$100.00
$90.00
$50.00
$100.00
$75.00

$85.00



